OFFICE OF DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA, PANCHKULA

ORDER

Order No- 12/1-2017 Ad(3)

Dated, Panchkula the 27.11.2018

A copy of letter No.5/1/2018-1DG dated 09.10.2018 received from Superintendent Grievances O/o Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana, "regarding to nominate Smt. Saroj Sihag (State Convener, Kisan Mahila Samiti, BJP Haryana) resident of Ward No. 7, Sihag Bhawan, Siwani (Bhiwani) as non-official member of the District Grievances Redressal Committee, Bhiwani as constituted vide Haryana Government Gazette Notification No. 5/45/2017-1DG dated 22.09.2018 with immediate effect" is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. All the Principals of Government Colleges in the State.
- 2. All the Commanding Officers, NCC Units in the State.
- 3. Registrar, Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra/Maharishi Dayanand University, Rohtak/Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa/Bhagat Phool Singh Mahila Vishwavidyalaya, Khanpur Kalan (Sonepat)/Indira Gandhi University, Meerpur (Rewari)/Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind/Chaudhary Bansi Lal University, Bhiwani.
- 4. All the Librarians of District Libraries/Sub Divisional Libraries in the State of Haryana / Librarian.

Superintendent Administration, for Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula

Endst. No.- Even

Dated, Panchkula 13-12-18

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. PS/DGHE, Steno/Additional Director Admn.
- 2. All the HQ Officers and Head of Branches.
- 3. All the Assistants of Admin Branch.

Superintendent Administration, for Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula

7069-Admy
17/4/8

HARYANA GOVERNMENT GRIEVANCES DEPARTMENT NOTIFICATION

Dated, Chandigarh the 09.10.2018

No. 5/1/2018-1DG – The Governor of Haryana is pleased to nominate Smt. Saroj Sihag (State Convener, Kisan Mahila Samiti, BJP Haryana) resident of Ward No.7, Sihag Bhawan, Siwani (Bhiwani) as non-official member of the District Grievances Redressal Committee, Bhiwani as constituted vide Haryana Government Gazette Notification No. 5/45/2017-1DG, dated 22.09.2017 with immediate effect

No TA/DA will be given to the member of the Committee for attending the meeting of the District Grievances Redressal Committee.

Dated Chandigarh, the 03rd Oct, 2018

D.S.DHESI
Chief Secretary to Government, Haryana
Grievances Department

No.5/1/2018-1D.G

Dated Chandigarh, the 09.10.2018

A copy is forwarded to the Controller, Printing and Stationery Department, Haryana, Chandigarh with the request that the above notification may please be got published in Haryana Government Ordinary Gazette. It is also requested that 50 spare copies of the Notification may please be supplied to this department at an early date.

DHE 12/10/18

(Bright)

Superintendent, Grievances,

for Chief Secretary to Government, Haryana,

Dated Chandigarh, the 09.10.2018 copy each is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

All Divisional Commissioners in the State of Haryana.

All Divisional Commissioners in the State of Haryana.

All Divisional Commissioners in the State of Haryana. All Deputy Commissioners in the State of Haryana

All S.D.O.'s (Civil) in the State of Haryana.

TI All Concerned.

Superintendent, Grievances

for Chief Secretary to Government, Haryana,

A copy each is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action :-

1. Addl. Chief Secretary and Financial Commissioner Revenue & Disaster Mgt. and Consolidation,

2. All the Addl. Chief Secretaries, Principal Secretaries to Government, Haryana.

3. PSCM/ APSCM/ all the OSDs-CM/Sr.Spl.Secy./Sr. Secretaries/ Secretaries/ Private Secretaries to Chief Ministers/State Ministers.

Superintendent, Grievances, for Chief Secretary to Government, Haryana,

To

1. Addl. Chief Secretary and Financial Commissioner Revenue & Disaster Mgt. and Consolidation,

2. All the Addl. Chief Secretaries, Principal Secretaries to Government, Haryana.

3. PSCM/ APSCM/ all the OSDs-CM/Sr.Spl.Secy./Sr. Secretaries/ Secretaries/ Private Secretaries to Chief Ministers/State Ministers.

No.5/1/2018-1D.G

Dated Chandigarh, the 09.10.2018